

To: Companies Announcements Australian Stock Exchange Limited

Company Name:	ST.GEORGE BANK LIMITED
ABN:	92 055 513 070
Pages (Includes this page):	2
Contact Officer:	Michael Bowan
Contact Telephone:	(02) 9236 1278
Facsimile:	(02) 9236 1899
Subject:	St.George Euro Note Programme Disclosure
Date Sent:	4 June 2008

I attach for release to the market a copy of an announcement from Westpac Banking Corporation, which has been prepared in consultation with St George for the purpose of providing disclosure under St George's wholesale debt Euro Note Programme.

Yours sincerely

Michael Bowan General Counsel and Secretary



4 June 2008

Westpac details proposed treatment of St.George assets and liabilities

In response to a request from St.George Bank Limited (St.George), Westpac Banking Corporation ("Westpac") is providing more detail regarding how it expects St.George's assets and liabilities to be treated, if the proposed merger is implemented. St.George has requested the information for the purposes of disclosure under its wholesale debt Euro Note Programme.

This release has been prepared to assist the holders of St.George wholesale debt to understand how the assets supporting the obligations they hold would be treated following the proposed merger.

As disclosed to the Australian Stock Exchange on 26 May 2008, Westpac and St.George have agreed key commercial terms under which the recommended merger proposal will be put to a vote of St.George shareholders.

Under the proposed merger, St.George's operating model would be preserved. That is, the brands and distribution of St.George will be retained under a larger organisation.

Following the proposed merger, and the exchange of St.George shares for Westpac shares, St.George would become a wholly owned subsidiary of Westpac, with the St.George assets and liabilities remaining intact. Ultimately, Westpac intends to transfer all, or substantially all, of the assets and liabilities (including customer deposits and wholesale debt) of St.George to Westpac, subject to regulatory approvals and documentation.

The transfer of assets and liabilities is currently expected to take place, broadly, at one time, effectively preserving the St.George balance sheet until that transfer. In considering the transfer and its timing, Westpac will take a number of factors into account including regulatory approvals, stamp duty implications and the proposed operating model.

Ends.

For Further Information

David Lording Media Relations Westpac Banking Corporation Ph: 02 8253 3510 Jane Counsel Media Relations Westpac Banking Corporation Ph: 02 8253 3443